a) The above statement should be read with the Significant accounting policies and notes to accounts appearing in

Annexure V & VI respectively.

b) Formulas used for calculating above ratios are as under:

i. Basic EPS is being calculated by using the formula: ( Net Profit after excluding Extra-ordinary items /
Equivalent Weighted Average No. of outstanding shares )

ii. Net Asset Value is being calculated by using the formula: ( Net Worth / Actual Number of Equity Shares at

year end )

iii. Return on Net worth is being calculated by using the formula: ( Profit After Tax / Networth )

Notes:
* There is no revaluation reserve in last five years in our company.
* As there is no dilutive capital in the company, Basic and Diluted EPS are similar.

148

CAPITALIZATION STATEMENT

The following table sets forth our Company’s capitalisation as at March 31, 2022, on the basis of the Restated
Consolidated Financial Statements, and as adjusted for the Offer. This table should be read in conjunction with the
sections titled “Risk Factors”, “Financial Statements” and “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial
Condition and Results of Operations "respectively.

 (Rs. In lakhs)

Particulars Pre Issue as at March
31, 2022*

As adjusted for the
proposed Issue

Borrowings:
Non Current Borrowings (A) 1,887.44 108.44

Current borrowings (B)  -   -

Total borrowings (C)  1,887.44 108.44

Equity:
Equity share capital  297.00  423.00

Other equity 84.25 2,226.25

Total equity (D)  381.25 2,649.25

Ratio: Total borrowings (C)/ Total equity (D)  4.95 0.04

Notes:
1. As per the Restated Financial Statements.
*The above has been computed on the basis of restated financials

The corresponding post IPO capitalization data for each of the amounts given in the above table is not determinable at
this stage pending the completion of the Book Building process and hence the same have not been provided in the
above statement

149

MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AND RESULTS OF
OPERATION

You should read the following discussion and analysis of financial condition and results of operations together
with our financial statements included in this Draft Prospectus. The following discussion relates to our Company